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This report was generated on 25/10/21. Overall 381 respondents completed this
guestionnaire. The report has been filtered to show the responses for 'All
Respondents'.

How would you describe your work:
e Office based (31) 8%
e Non-office based (136) 36%
e School based (213) 56%

What Directorate do you work for? (if more than 1 contract please tick all that
apply)

Chief Executive's (2) 1%

Education, Leisure & Lifelong Learning (includes Schools) (220) 64%
Environment (27) 8%

Finance & Corporate Services (2) 1%

Social Services (92) 27%

Where are you based?

e SRC (6) 2%

Tregelles Court (10) 3%
Cimla Hospital (24) 7%

In the Community (25) 7%
Work from home (44) 13%
In a school (209) 60%
Other (28) 8%

o Other — please specify: Neath Port Talbot Hospital; In the community
and home (used to be based in Cimla Health and Social Care Centre
pre-pandemic); Rhodes House; Rhodes House day centre, Port Talbot;
Rhodes House; Rhodes house; Rhodes House; Ffwdwyllt House; Day
Centre; Bspoked formerly VSC; day service; Community; Library HQ
/ELRS, Briton Ferry; Civic and ffrwdwyllt house; Hillside secure unit;
Margam park; Forge centre; Tir Morfa; Quays; Trem y mor; The Quays;
Annex Neath; Baglan Education Training Centre; pendarvis contact
centre; The quays; Home; Baglan Education and Training Centre;
Libraries

What is your Gender:

e male (82) 24%
female (261) 75%
transgender (-)
prefer not to say (4) 1%
other (-)
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What is your age?

e 16-24 (5) 1%
25-29 (16) 5%
30-39 (60) 17%
40-49 (92) 26%
50-59 (133) 38%
60-69 (33) 10%
70-74 (-)

75-85 (2) 1%
86+ (-)
prefer not to say (7) 2%

Hours of work:
Do you work:-
e Fulltime (37 hours/ 27.5 for schools) (234) 67%
e Part time (Less than 37 hours / less than 27.5 for schools) (114) 33%

Have you felt safe and protected from the Coronavirus at work?
e Yes (264) 76%
e No (82) 24%

Do you think that the actions put in place to help control the spread of
Coronavirus whilst at work have been enough to protect you?

e Yes (278) 80%

e No (69) 20%

Do you feel that your work colleagues have followed all the actions putin
place to help control the spread of Coronavirus at work?

e Yes (296) 85%

e No (52) 15%

How would you describe your wellbeing at the moment?
e Very good (64) 19%

Good (113) 33%

Average (122) 35%

Poor (41) 12%

Very poor (6) 2%

Are you aware of the resources that have been made available for health and
wellbeing on the website?

e Yes (226) 66%

e No (119) 35%
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If yes, have you accessed these?
e Yes (64) 22%
e No (230) 78%

Have you had regular contact with your line manager?
e Yes (284) 82%
e No (62) 18%

Have you had the opportunity to attend team meetings?
e Yes (246) 72%
e No (98) 29%

Where do you live?
e Afan Valley (15) 4%
Amman Valley (9) 3%
Dulais Valley (8) 2%
Neath (103) 29%
Neath Valley (19) 5%
Port Talbot (73) 20%
Swansea Valley (22) 6%
outside of Neath Port Talbot (112) 31%



